- The sluice gate assembly’s total channel, frame, and gate assembly width shall be ten (10) feet to 
match the existing sluice gate assembly. 

- The sluice gate assembly’s total channel height from the concrete box culvert invert to the top of 
the finished grade shall be two hundred twenty-seven (227) inches to match the existing sluice 
gate assembly. 

- The sluice gate assembly’s total height from the concrete box culvert invert to the top of the 
actuator mounting plate shall be two hundred fifty-seven (257) inches to match the existing sluice 
gate assembly. 

- The sluice gate’s total stem diameter shall be 2-1/2”. 
- The sluice gate’s total stem length shall be 197”. 
- The sluice gate’s total travel length shall be 84”. 
- The sluice gate’s full open/close travel time shall be maximum 235 seconds.